VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2008 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 400
Department of Emergency Management

Item 400

First Year - FY2009

Second Year - FY2010

Emergency Response and Recovery (77600)
Emergency Response and Recovery Services (77601)

Financial Assistance for Emergency Response and Recovery (77602)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Commonwealth Transportation

Federal Trust

$9,926,768
$1,759,206

$8,167,562

$628,003
$184,829
$853,251

$8,260,685

$9,926,768
$1,759,206

$8,167,562

$628,003
$184,829
$853,251

$8,260,685

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2 through 3.5, §8§ 44-146.17, 44-146.18(c), 44-146.22, 44-146.28(a) Code of Virginia.

Included within this appropriation is $217,060 the first year and $217,060 the second year from the general fund to
cover increasing costs to maintain training programs for the Reservist Program. The reservist training program is
necessary to ensure that department staff are augmented by a sufficient number of properly trained volunteer

responders during an emergency situation.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.18/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.22/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.28/
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