## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2008 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 400 Department of Emergency Management

Item 400	First Year - FY2009	Second Year - FY2010
Emergency Response and Recovery (77600)	\$9,926,768	\$9,926,768
Emergency Response and Recovery Services (77601)	\$1,759,206	\$1,759,206
Financial Assistance for Emergency Response and Recovery (77602)	\$8,167,562	\$8,167,562
Fund Sources:		
General	\$628,003	\$628,003
Special	\$184,829	\$184,829
Commonwealth Transportation	\$853,251	\$853,251
Federal Trust	\$8,260,685	\$8,260,685

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2 through 3.5, §§ 44-146.17, 44-146.18(c), 44-146.22, 44-146.28(a) Code of Virginia.

Included within this appropriation is \$217,060 the first year and \$217,060 the second year from the general fund to cover increasing costs to maintain training programs for the Reservist Program. The reservist training program is necessary to ensure that department staff are augmented by a sufficient number of properly trained volunteer responders during an emergency situation.